
Himachal Pradesh 
 Jal Shakti Vibhag 
 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 
      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal 
Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible 
contractors/Firm enlisted w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this off ice on or before 05/03/2024 at 11:00 AM and w ill be opened on 

the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders 
can be had from the off ice of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 

3:00 PM on 04/03/2024. The notice inviting tender is uploaded on the Department w ebsite “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form 
will be f illed in w ords and in f igures failing w hich the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving 
Certif icate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Condit ional tenders or tender received 
without earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any 

reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. 
Sr

. 
N
o 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 

money 

Time 

limit 

Cost 

of 
form 

1 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Rakhoh, Cholthara, Awah Devi & 
Tihra Area in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP)  (SH:- C/O anchor blocks 

to protect the gravity main at various Rd's near Division Bharari).  

 ₹      3,66,466.00   ₹    7,330.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

2 Source strengthening and rehabilitation of various water supply scheme 
under JS Sub-Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP)  (SH:- 

C/O anchor blocks to protect the rising main of LWSS Darwar at various 
RD's). 

 ₹      3,04,138.00   ₹    6,090.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

3 Repair and renovation of crematorium at Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. 
Mandi (HP) (SH:-Providing and laying paver block, C/O store room and C/O 

protection work) Deposit Work. (Job No.-1) 

 ₹      4,94,463.00   ₹    9,890.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

4 Repair and renovation of crematorium at Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. 
Mandi (HP) (SH:-Providing and laying paver block, C/O store room and C/O 

protection work) Deposit Work. (Job No.-2) 

 ₹      2,98,800.00   ₹    5,980.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

5 Repair and maintenance of various WSS under JS Sub Division Sandhole, 
Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of rest house at Sandhole). 

Job No.-1 

 ₹      4,97,482.00   ₹    9,950.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

6 Repair and maintenance of various WSS under JS Sub Division Sandhole, 
Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of rest house at Sandhole). 

Job No.-2 

 ₹      2,46,762.00   ₹    4,940.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

7 Restoration of rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Brang 1st 

stage in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-Providing anti erosion 
measure to protect head works RD  23.75 to 36.25) 

 ₹      4,98,466.00   ₹    9,970.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

8 Various LWSS/WSS under JSV Sub Division Dharampur in Tehsil 

Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:-  Repair and maintenance of various 
computer in respect of JS Sub Division Dharampur & Circle Dharampur for 

one year). 

 ₹      3,89,369.00   ₹    7,790.00  One 

Year 

250/- 

9 Mitigation and restoration of natural calamity effected various schemes of 
Sidhpur area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of 

various Govt. and private properties on the bank of Jol Nallah). Job-1 

 ₹      3,44,611.00   ₹    6,900.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

10 Construction of cow shed at Trembla in GP Longani in Tehsil Dharampur, 
Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing ventilation mesh at cow shed) 

Deposit Work. 

 ₹      2,72,842.00   ₹    5,460.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

11 Restoration of rain damages to various flood protection works under JS Sub-

Division Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection 
work at Bentlu Nallah in GP Sari). 

 ₹      3,99,788.00   ₹    8,000.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

12 Rehabilitation/Rejuvenation of LWSS Kamlah, Sherpur & Sari Sanour Kapahi 

in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of infiltration gallary). 

 ₹      3,86,871.00   ₹    7,740.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

13 Restoration of rain damages to Mitigation and restoration of natural calamity 
effected various water supply scheme of Sidhpur area in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of various assects in Dharampur (Brandh 
Nallah) of CV Dharampur at various RDs). 

 ₹      4,13,405.00   ₹    8,270.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

14 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Tourkhola in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt . 

Mandi (HP)  (SH:- Re-laying, of old washed away 100 mm dia pipe by 
providing, laying, jointing & testing of gravity main 400 Rmt. with butt 

welding). 

 ₹      3,06,539.00   ₹    6,140.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

15 Restoration of rain damages  to LWSS Lakhrehar Phanehal in Tehsil 

Sandhole District Mandi. (SH:- C/O wire ctare for protection of gravity main in 
Balehar vil lage). 

 ₹      3,09,170.00   ₹    6,190.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

16 LWSS Tourkholla and multivillages water supply scheme under Jal Shakti 

Sub Division Tihra Tehsil Dharampur Distt Mandi (HP)-(SH:- Providing PCC 
Retaining wall at MBR Tihra 400KL) 

 ₹      4,61,782.00   ₹    9,240.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

17 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Noun Tanhyar i n Tehsil Dharampur, 

Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/O collection Tank 20000 Its capacity and protection 
wall at 1st stage pump house Sahan). 

 ₹      4,90,832.00   ₹    9,820.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

18 Deposit Work ,  LWSS Rakhoh, Cholthara, Awah Devi and Tihra Area in 

Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Providing water facil ity to Samshan 
Ghat Sakohta and Manyoh). 

 ₹      3,72,898.00   ₹    7,460.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

19 Mitigation and restoration of natural calamity effected various schemes of 
Sidhpur area in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- C/O wire crates 

and PCC retaining wall for protection of storage tank at bank of Lehi Nallah).  

 ₹      4,54,937.00   ₹    9,100.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

20 Restoration of rain damages to various flood Protection of various assets in 
left bank of Soan Khad RD 2740/11.25 to 22.50 in confulence point of 

Chappanu Nallah). 

 ₹      4,61,794.00   ₹    9,240.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be received upto 04/03/2024 alongwith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued till 5:00 

PM against application received till 04/03/2024 upto 3:00 PM.  



2. The tenders received w ithout earnest money w ill be rejected.  
3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender 

documents.  
4.  The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  

5. If  05/03/2024 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next w orking day at 11.30 AM.  
6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any w ill be published in the Website. 
             
          Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 
 Bharari 
 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-   16956-16984  Dated: - 23.02.2024 

Copy to the follow ing for information:-  
1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 
2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 

5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Division. 
6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.          

Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 
Bharari  


